In the Supreme Court of the United States

CAREY DALE GRAYSON,

Petitioner,

v.

John Q. Hamm, Commissioner, Terry Raybon, Warden Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit

John Anthony Palombi*
Spencer J. Hahn
Eric C. Brown
Assistant Federal Defenders
FEDERAL DEFENDERS FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
817 South Court Street
Montgomery, Alabama 36104
(334) 834-2099
John_Palombi@fd.org
Spencer_Hahn@fd.org
Eric_Brown@fd.org

st Counsel of Record

I, John Anthony Palombi, counsel for Petitioner Carey Dale Grayson, and a member of the Bar of this Court certify that, on November 21, 2024, I served the Reply Brief of Petitioner via e-mail, and first-class mail, to counsel for Respondent addressed as follows:

Robert Overing, Deputy Solicitor General Office of the Attorney General 501 Washington Avenue P.O. Box 300152 Montgomery, Alabama 36130 Robert.Overing@AlabamaAG.gov

Dated: November 21, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John Anthony Palombi
John Anthony Palombi*
Spencer J. Hahn
Eric C. Brown
Assistant Federal Defenders
FEDERAL DEFENDERS FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
817 South Court Street
Montgomery, Alabama 36104
(334) 834-2099
John_Palombi@fd.org
Spencer_Hahn@fd.org
Eric _Brown@fd.org

^{*} Counsel of Record